## **Community Involvement**

Age Requirements

No Age Requirement

Available 24/7

No

Family

Yes

**Intake Process** 

Call; visit the website.

Provider Refer

Yes

Report Problems

Call the Agency

Self Refer

Yes

Rappahannock United Way, Inc.

https://www.rappahannockunitedway.org

Main

(540) 373-0041

3310 Shannon Park Drive

22408 VA

**United States** 

Monday: 8:00 am-4:30 pm Tuesday: 8:00 am-4:30 pm Wednesday: 8:00 am-4:30 pm Thursday: 8:00 am-4:30 pm Friday: 8:00 am-4:30 pm

Saturday: Closed Sunday: Closed Fee Structure

No Fee

Languages Spoken

**English** 

Rappahannock United Way (RUW) mobilizes and partners with local nonprofits, schools, businesses, and government, working to help individuals emerge from poverty and achieve greater financial stability, which helps to ensure the success of our community. Rappahannock United Way does this by focusing on Education, Healthy Living, and Financial Stability.

Rappahannock United Way focuses on ALICE households. ALICE® is an acronym, which stands for Asset Limited, Income Constrained, and Employed. These are families, neighbors, and colleagues (men and women) who work hard and earn above the federal poverty level, but not enough to afford a basic household budget. ALICE households are not typically eligible for financial assistance and other community resources. Some households become ALICE due to an unforeseen life event; a life-altering health diagnosis, a job loss, a substantial loss of income due to a government shutdown, or family crises such as divorce or death.

Rappahannock United Way offers free financial stability programs through Prosper: A Bright Financial Future. These programs include tax preparation, financial coaching, one-time emergency financial assistance, community financial literacy workshops, and more. These free programs are open to anyone regardless of income. Find out more information, on their website www.rappahannockunitedway.org.

All donations made to Rappahannock United Way stay in the Greater Fredericksburg region, which includes the City of Fredericksburg and counties of Caroline, King George, Spotsylvania, and Stafford.

RUW has long-term and short-term volunteer opportunities available. Email inquiries to info@rappahannockunitedway.org

```
Service Area(s)
Caroline County
,
Fredericksburg City
,
King George County
```

Spotsylvania County

,

**Stafford County** 

Email

info@rappahannockunitedway.org

Logo

NEW PHOTO 2-1019uw\_4PMS\_wbox.ai\_.jpg

**Image** 



## Rappahannock United Way

**Image** 



Image



Image

